mammography's sensitivity is decreased in younger 

women with thick breasts.
[14]

2. METHODOLOGY 

This was an observational comparative study because it 

did not involve any treatment and the findings of 

mammography and ultrasound were compared. 

Consecutive one hundred and fifty-one (151) 

symptomatic women with breast disorders come to the 

radiology department of Inmol Hospital Lahore. Study 

comprises the patients coming to OPD of Inmol 

Hospital department of radiology with the following 

indications, Symptomatic patients of breast disorders in